

## Storm Water of Oʻahu Stakeholder Hui (SWOOSH)

## Tuesday, April 11, 2023, 4:15 - 6:45 pm AGENDA

**In-Person Meeting** 

Mission Memorial Auditorium, 550 S. King Street, Honolulu, HI 96813

Free parking starting at 4:00 pm at the Civic Center Municipal Parking Garage

## Option to join remotely:

URL: <u>https://g70design.zoom.us/j/81097894980</u>, Phone: 888 475 4499, Meeting ID: 810 9789 4980

- 1. Welcome, Agenda Overview
- 2. Public Comment (see additional information at the bottom of this agenda)
- 3. New Member Introductions | Roundtable Alohas
- 4. Update on Storm Water Fee and Funding Options
  - a. Jeopardy! Quiz for Refresher on Storm Water Fee Fundamentals
  - b. Strategies for Fee Structure Timing and Phasing
- 5. SWOOSH Member Presentation: Sustainable Coastlines / Rafael Bergstrom: SustainEvents
- 6. Additional News and Updates
  - a. Public Engagement and Outreach Update
  - b. City Job Openings for Storm Water Quality Work
- 7. Wrap-up
  - a. Other 2023 Meetings: Tuesday, August 8<sup>th</sup> and Tuesday, November 14<sup>th</sup> (In-Person <u>Only</u>)

**Please Note:** The public is invited and encouraged to observe the meeting. Comments that are submitted and received before the meeting will be read aloud during the meeting. Comments can also be submitted after the meeting, by Tuesday, April 18, 2023. All comments from the public will be distributed to SWOOSH members and project team. Email: <u>StormWater@honolulu.gov</u>, US Mail: City and County of Honolulu Department of Facility Maintenance, Storm Water Quality Branch, 1000 Uluohia Street, Suite 212, Kapolei, HI 96707.